callsign
4/11/2023 0:22 JBU225
4/11/2023 8:06 SWA3080
4/11/2023 8:09 SWA960
4/11/2023 8:04 SWA8501
4/11/2023 8:12 SWA3453
4/11/2023 8:18 ENY3496
4/11/2023 8:30 UAL2357
4/11/2023 8:32 FFT2098
4/11/2023 8:42 DAL1228
4/11/2023 8:48 DAL1160
4/11/2023 8:58 N794BC
4/11/2023 9:01 AAL1990
4/11/2023 9:04 AAL2977
4/11/2023 9:07 JBU1247
4/11/2023 9:16 FFT2595
4/11/2023 9:22 SWA915
4/11/2023 9:27 N505RR
4/11/2023 9:30 DAL2473
4/11/2023 9:25 NKS1115
4/11/2023 9:38 JBU291
4/11/2023 9:43 DAL1227
4/11/2023 9:46 N6OOHW
4/11/2023 9:51 DAL1740
4/11/2023 9:56 NKS1821
4/11/2023 9:54 SWA1934
4/11/2023 9:59 DAL2365
4/11/2023 9:53 LXJ558
4/11/2023 10:01 NKS812
4/11/2023 10:02 AAL467
4/11/2023 10:04 DAL1679
4/11/2023 10:06 UAL1825
4/11/2023 10:08 DAL2866
4/11/2023 10:10 JBU1447
4/11/2023 10:14 AAL615
4/11/2023 10:19 N680SC
4/11/2023 10:16 SWA674
4/11/2023 10:21 ROU1654
4/11/2023 10:24 BKA712
4/11/2023 10:29 N103KK
4/11/2023 10:33 JBU2725
4/11/2023 10:43 UAL618
4/11/2023 10:45 N3FS
4/11/2023 10:47 N526DV
4/11/2023 10:56 SWA1122
4/11/2023 11:00 NKS2800
4/11/2023 10:58 GXA3372
4/11/2023 11:02 UAL2326
4/11/2023 11:05 AAL2530
4/11/2023 11:06 DAL1587
4/11/2023 11:11 SWA3187

ac_type
A320
B737
B737
B38M
B737
E170
B739
A20N
B763
A319
E545
A321
A319
A320
A20N
B737
F900
A321
A320
BCS3
B752
C550
A319
A320
B38M
B738
CL35
A20N
A319
B738
A320
B739
A320
A321
€680
B38M
A319
L35
C25B
A320
B738
G150
C25A
B738
A20N
A321
B39M
A321
B752
B38M

registratior des_rwy

N606JB
N289CT
N7925W
N8805L
N290WN
N266NN
N37419
N341FR
N193DN
N358NB
N794BC
N183UW
N806AW
N715JB
N353FR
N468WN
N505RR
N353DN
N639NK
N3104)
N670DN
N60OHW
N318NB
N621NK
N8854Q
N3752
N558FX
N9O55NK
N804AW
N3748Y
N490UA
N874DN
N779)B
N141NN
N680SC
N872CB
CGITP
N129TK
N103KK
N821JB
N79541
N3FS
N526DV
N8604K
N924NK
P4XAS
N37538
N158AN
N669DN
N8739L

01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival

propulsion
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jet_type

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL

deviation_cause

PILOT REQUEST

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE



4/11/2023 11:13 AAL1863
4/11/2023 11:14 JBU891
4/11/2023 11:21 DAL1540
4/11/2023 11:23 SCX367
4/11/2023 11:38 N305ZP
4/11/2023 11:36 AAL1693
4/11/2023 11:45 UAL1754
4/11/2023 11:49 AAL1657
4/11/2023 11:47 AAL2920
4/11/2023 11:51 ERY97
4/11/2023 11:53 SWA1282
4/11/2023 11:57 SWA3217
4/11/2023 12:01 JBU533
4/11/2023 12:04 SWA1702
4/11/2023 12:11 FFT829
4/11/2023 12:17 AAL1271
4/11/2023 12:21 N212WQ
4/11/2023 12:23 DAL1099
4/11/2023 12:32 SWA2897
4/11/2023 12:36 DAL1581
4/11/2023 12:42 AAL896
4/11/2023 12:45 SWA706
4/11/2023 12:50 LXJ601
4/11/2023 12:53 AAL436
4/11/2023 12:57 EJA243
4/11/2023 12:59 UAL1994
4/11/2023 13:03 SWA1552
4/11/2023 13:08 JBU1225
4/11/2023 13:11 UAL356
4/11/2023 13:17 NKS1192
4/11/2023 13:20 AAL2710
4/11/2023 13:25 DAL1525
4/11/2023 13:31 UAL661
4/11/2023 13:33 NKS235
4/11/2023 13:35 SWA1827
4/11/2023 13:38 FFT2433
4/11/2023 13:40 SWA1873
4/11/2023 13:42 SWA1187
4/11/2023 13:45 SWA1801
4/11/2023 13:47 ROU1618
4/11/2023 13:50 PJC65
4/11/2023 13:52 AAL2519
4/11/2023 13:54 JBU46
4/11/2023 13:59 JBU591
4/11/2023 14:01 NKS1393
4/11/2023 14:04 DAL1241
4/11/2023 14:20 UAL1806
4/11/2023 15:07 CNS1510
4/11/2023 15:09 LXJ376
4/11/2023 16:06 N513VV
4/11/2023 16:41 LXJ500

A320
A321
B738
B738
C55B
A319
A320
A321
B738
40
B737
B737
A320
B738
A20N
A321
GL7T
B752
B738
A321
A320
B737
E550
A321
CLe0
B739
B738
A320
B739
A20N
B738
B752
B739
A320
B737
A321
B737
B737
B38M
A321
C25B
A321
A320
A321
A320
B738
B38M
PC24
ES5P
C56X
CL35

N122US
N965JT
N376DA
N840SY
N305zP
N740UW
N497UA
N181UW
N881INN
N97E)
N736SA
N205WN
N593JB
N8550Q
N350FR
N124AA
N212WQ
N667DN
N8509U
N301DV
N653AW
N218WN
N601FX
N559UW
N243QS
N71411
N8579Z
N706JB
N69847
NSO02NK
N314PD
N681DA
N77430
N603NK
N7851A
N714FR
N40SWN
N225WN
N8834L
CriQD
N865JB
N916US
N606JB
N995JL
N638NK
N3737C
N27292
N126AF
N376FX
N513vV
N500FX

O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
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COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

CORPORATE

CORPORATE

CORPORATE

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST



4/11/2023 16:50 JBU2925
4/11/2023 17:00 N500EM
4/11/2023 17:26 N880OPS
4/11/2023 18:07 BKA712
4/11/2023 18:14 N513VV
4/11/2023 18:43 DHR2
4/11/2023 19:26 N380AG
4/11/2023 19:37 ASP609
4/11/2023 23:03 LN8OLJ
4/11/2023 23:34 LN500EM
4/11/2023 23:54 N555GS

E190
EAS0
C560
L35

C56X
Lj45

C525
C25B
LJ60

EA50
F2TH

N307)B
N500EM
N880PS
N129TK
N513vV
N45JA
N380AG
CGFSX
N80LJ
N500EM
N555GS

01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival

L SN Y U S S S S S

COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE

FAA ASSIGNED

PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED

FAA ASSIGNED

PILOT REQUEST



